
No.RS(S)/51/2024/7701/05/11971 
M/s Jindal Stainless Ltd. 
Jindal Centre, 
12, Bhikaji Cama Place, 
New Delhi- 110 066. 

Dear Sirs, 

SN 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

With respect to the Contract under reference, it is informed that the "SPECIFICATION" in Clause No.10 has been revised and replaced as under: 

TSN 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA T #T 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS/ 

SSO2 

SS03 

SS04 

Sub: Contract No. RS(S)/51/2024/7701/05/11971 dated: 27.03.24 for 
procurement of Stainless Steel Sheets & Plates. 

ThickneWidth 
ss rangerange 
(mm) |(mm) 
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|700 
below 
1000 

1000 
1250 

10-60700 
below 

(RAILWAY BOARD) 

|1000 

SS05 10-60 1000 

***** 

1250 

Amendment -1 

IRS M-44/97 

Specification Quantity Basic price 
FOR station of Value 
dispatch Rs. ) 
excluding GST 

IRS M-44/97 

HTAT 

IRS M-44/97 

New Delhi, Dated:23.04.24 

IRS M-44/97 

Total 

(MT) 

1679 

9625 

1028 

717 

13049 

1,33,000/- 223307000 

1,33,000/ 

1,34,000/ 

1,34,000/ 

Total Basic 
(in 

All other terms & conditions of the Contract will remain unaltered. 

1280125000 

137752000 

96078000 

(Vipul Kanaujia) 
Director Railway Stores (Wagon) 

Railway Board. 
for and on behalf of the President of India. 

(Rs./MT) 
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