GOVERNMENT OF INDIA/ भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS/ रेल मंत्रालय (RAILWAY BOARD)

No.RS(S)/51/2024/7701/05/11971

New Delhi, Dated:23.04.24

M/s Jindal Stainless Ltd. Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110 066.

Dear Sirs.

Amendment -1

Sub: Contract No. RS(S)/51/2024/7701/05/11971 dated: 27.03.24 for procurement of Stainless Steel Sheets & Plates.

With respect to the Contract under reference, it is informed that the "SPECIFICATION" in Clause No.10 has been revised and replaced as under:-

SN	TSN	Thickne ss range (mm)	Width range (mm)	Specification	Quantity (MT)	Basic price FOR station of dispatch excluding GST (Rs./MT)	Total Basic Value (in Rs.)
1.	SS02	3 - 8	700 below 1000	- IRS M-44/97	1679	1,33,000/-	223307000
2.	SS03	3-8	1000- 1250	IRS M-44/97	9625	1,33,000/-	1280125000
3.	SS04	10-60	700 below 1000	- IRS M-44/97	1028	1,34,000/-	137752000
4.	SS05	10-60	1000- 1250	IRS M-44/97	717	1,34,000/-	96078000
				Total	13049		

All other terms & conditions of the Contract will remain unaltered.

(Vipul Kanaujia) Director Railway Stores (Wagon) Railway Board.

for and on behalf of the President of India.

No.RS(S)/51/2024/7701/05/11971

New Delhi, Dated:23.04.24

Copy to:

- 1. PFA (SAB), Northern Railway, New Delhi
- 2. PFA, All India Railways/PUs.
- 3. ADAI (Railways), Rail Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. Directors of Audit, All Indian Railways/PUs.

For Member Finance/Railways.

No.RS(S)/51/2024/7701/05/11971 Copy to:

New Delhi, Dated:23.04.24

- Director, RS (I&S), Railway Board, 3, Koilaghat Street, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. PCMMs, All Indian Railways/PUs
- 3. DDF (S)-II, Railway Board.

(Vipul Kanaujia) Director Railway Stores(W) Railway Board.

For and on behalf of the President of India.